91-0124 PCBA WIS 1G Base RX Module -- V4.1A Bill of Materials -- 9Jan2018
Qty RDGI PN Description Type Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Part PCB Footprint Tol Volt Reference
1 10-0307 Shield Base WIS Base Station RX TX Module P Orbel LT12AC1621F
2 23-0652 REC Mezzanine Stra ight 0.8mm 40 Pos P Hirose FX6-40S-0.8SV(71) FX6-40S-0.8SV HDR-2X20-FX6-40S P1,P2
1 25-0058 Conn RF MMBX Stra ight SMT Plug P Radia l l R223.434.000 MMBX-M MMBX J3
1 2C-0325 PCB WIS 1G Base RX Module V4 NCAB 2C-0325 PCB
1 2J-0504 Stenci l  WIS 1G Base RX Module V4.1 (T) 20X20 Beam On 2J-0504 Stenci l
1 2J-0420 Stenci l  WIS 1G Base RX Module V4 (B) Beam On 2J-0420 Stenci l
9 31-0184 RES ERJ 0402 0 ohm jumper P Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X 0 ohm CR0402 R7,R65, R71,R104,R123,R133,R140,R154,R168
1 31-0191 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 10 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ100X 10ohm CR0402 ±5% R5
18 31-0240 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 22k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ223X 22K CR0402 5% R16,R19,R21,R22,R23,R24,R25,R27,R28,R29,R30,R31,R32,R33,R34,R38,R39,R40
2 31-0261 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 3.0k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ302X 3K CR0402 <Tol> R36,R37
1 31-0302 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 5.1k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ512X 5.1K CR0402 R10
2 31-0788 RES ERJ 0603 1/10W ±5% 7.5k P Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ752V 7.5K CR0603 <Tol> R61,R86
1 31-0863 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 150 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1500X 150 ohm CR0402 <Tol> R89
4 31-0866 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 20 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ200X 20 CR0402 <Tol> R1,R2,R3,R4
1 31-0867 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 1.6k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ162X 1.6K CR0402 <Tol> R45
3 31-0870 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 33 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ330X 33 ohm CR0402 <Tol> R77,R78,R85
2 31-0874 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 3.32k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3321X 3.3k CR0402 1% R158,R167
11 31-0875 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 1k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X 1K CR0402 1% R75,R101,R105,R128,R146,R150,R153,R176,R177,R180,R181
1 31-0878 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 2.49k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2491X 2.49K CR0402 1% R159
2 31-0887 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 6.8k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ682X 6.8K CR0402 5% R107,R122
4 31-0890 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 4.7k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ472X 4.7k CR0402 <Tol> R41,R42,R43,R44
32 31-0892 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 10k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X 10K CR0402 1% R9,R12,R18,R46,R49,R64,R69,R70,R72,R73,R74,R102,R103,R121,R131,R132,R136,R138,R141,R142,R145,R149,R155,R156,R157,R162,R164,R165,R166,R170,R182,R183
3 31-0901 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 30 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ300X 30 ohm CR0402 <Tol> R50,R51,R52
3 31-0902 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 4.3k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ432X 4.3K CR0402 <Tol> R8,R172,R173
3 31-0921 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 51 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ510X 51 ohm CR0402 <Tol> R81,R83,R88
3 31-0922 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 20k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2002X 20K CR0402 <Tol> R17,R26,R35
4 31-0942 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 1.5k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1501X 1.5K CR0402 <Tol> R47,R48,R160,R163
1 31-0951 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 1.96k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1961X 1.96K CR0402 1% R106
1 31-0954 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 2k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2001X 2.00K CR0402 1% R63
1 31-0960 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 18.7k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1872X 18.7k CR0402 1% R13
1 31-0963 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 7.5k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7501X 7.50K CR0402 1% R161
1 31-0981 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 42.2k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4222X 42.2K CR0402 1% R20
5 31-1004 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 499 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4990X 499 ohm CR0402 1% R100,R174,R175,R178,R179
1 31-1012 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 576 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5760X 576 ohm CR0402 1% R111
1 31-1014 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 6.34k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6341X 6.34K CR0402 1% R99
3 31-1027 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 2.2k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ222X 2.2K CR0402 <Tol> R124,R125,R127
2 31-1044 RES ERA 0402 1/16W ±0.1% 49.9 ohm P Panasonic ERA-2AEB49R9X 49.9 ohm CR0402 0.10% R92,R113
4 31-1045 RES ERA 0402 1/16W ±0.1% 113 ohm P Panasonic ERA-2AEB1130X 113 ohm CR0402 0.10% R96,R97,R118,R119
4 31-1046 RES ERA 0402 1/16W ±0.1% 127 ohm P Panasonic ERA-2AEB1270X 127 ohm CR0402 0.10% R91,R93,R114,R115
4 31-1047 RES ERA 0402 1/16W ±0.1% 348 ohm P Panasonic ERA-2AEB3480X 348 ohm CR0402 0.10% R94,R95,R116,R117
1 31-1061 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 2.15k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2151X 2.15K CR0402 1% R110
2 31-1063 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 100k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X 100K CR0402 1% R11,R148
4 31-1065 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 510 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ511X 510 ohn CR0402 <Tol> R79,R80,R87,R137
1 31-1066 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±5% 470k P Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ474X 470K CR0402 <Tol> R130
1 31-1070 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 3.83k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3831X 3.83K CR0402 1% R15
1 31-1075 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 9.09k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF9091X 9.09k CR0402 1% R185
1 31-1088 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 1.3k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1301X 1.30K CR0402 1% R152
1 31-1089 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 3.92k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3921X 3.92K CR0402 1% R151
1 31-1115 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 14.7k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1472X 14.7k CR0402 1% R14
2 31-1116 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 15k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1502X 15K CR0402 1% R76,R184
2 31-1134 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 36.5k P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3652X 36.5k CR0402 1% R98,R120
2 31-1142 RES ERJ 0402 1/16W ±1% 432 ohm P Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4320X 432 ohm CR0402 1% R90,R112
1 32-0041 Potentiometer Digi ta l  Dual  25k TSSOP-16 P Analog Devices AD5235BRUZ25 AD5235BRUZ25 TSOP65P640-16 U36
1 33-0002 RES Array 4 Res  ±5% 33 ohm P CTS 742C083330JPTR 33ohm CRN_742-4 R6
2 37-0067 CAP TANT 7343 25V ±10% 22uF P Kemet T491D226K025AT 22uF CAPT7343 <Tol> 16V C259,C260
2 38-0004 CAP 0402 C0G 50V ±5% 100pF P Kemet C0402C101J5GACTU 100pF CC0402 C168,C199
6 38-0045 CAP 0402 X7R 50V ±10% 1nF P Kemet C0402C102K5RACTU 1nF CC0402 ±10% 50V C27,C33,C113,C243,C245,C267
2 38-0139 CAP 0603 C0G 50V ±5% 470pF P Kemet C0603C471J5GACTU 470pF CC0603 ±5% 50V C5,C6
1 38-0238 CAP 0603 X7R 25V ±10% 470nF P Murata GRM188R71E474KA12D 0.47uF CC0603 ±10% 25V C29
2 38-0259 CAP 0603 X7R 50V ±10% 47nF P Kemet C0603C473K5RACTU 47nF CC0603 C257,C258
1 38-0305 CAP 0603 X7R 50V ±5% 2.7nF P Kemet C0603C272J5RACTU 2.7nF CC0603 C161
117 38-0391 CAP 0402 X5R 10V ±10% 100nF P Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D 0.1uF CC0402 C1,C2,C3,C4,C7,C9,C14,C15,C17,C18,C19,C20,C21,C22,C25,C26,C30,C32,C36,C37,C38,C40,C41,C42,C44,C46,C47,C48,C49,C50,C51,C52,C53,C54,C55,C56,C57,C58,C59,C60,C61,C62,C63,C64,C65,C66,C67,C68,C69,C70,C71,C72,C73,C74,C75,C76,C77,C78,C79,C80,C81,C82,C83,C84,C85,C86,C95,C97,C98,C102,C109,C110,C111,C112,C115,C116,C119,C130,C135,C136,C137,C155,C156,C157,C158,C160,C162,C163,C171,C172,C173,C174,C175,C193,C194,C195,C201,C202,C203,C208,C209,C210,C213,C215,C216,C217,C223,C224,C226,C227,C228,C229,C231,C233,C244,C262,C264
2 38-0392 CAP 0603 X5R 16V ±10% 2.2uF P Kemet C0603C225K4PACTU 2.2uF CC0603 C222,C246
8 38-0402 CAP 0402 X5R 10V ±10% 1uF P Kemet C0402C105K8PACTU 1uF CC0402 ±10% 10V C12,C13,C16,C23,C24,C35,C169,C263
3 38-0404 CAP 1206 X5R 25V ±10% 10uF P Murata GRM31CR61E106KA12L 10uF CC1206 ±10% 25V C31,C34,C266
1 38-0442 CAP 0603 X7R 16V ±10% 390nF P Kemet C0603C394K4RACTU 0.39uF CC0603 C211
1 38-0456 CAP 1206 X5R 16V ±20% 47uF P TDK C3216X5R1C476M160AB 47uF CC1206 C166
2 38-0474 CAP 0402 C0G 50V ±5% 470pF P Murata GRM1555C1H471JA01D 470pF CC0402 C133,C134
8 38-0476 CAP 0402 X5R 16V ±10% 220nF P TDK C1005X5R1C224K050BB 0.22uF CC0402 C45,C120,C121,C122,C123,C128,C129,C164
3 38-0477 CAP 0402 X7R 25V ±10% 22nF P TDK C1005X7R1E223K050BB 0.022uF CC0402 C124,C125,C131
6 38-0487 CAP 0805 C0G 25V ±5% 27nF P Kemet C0805C273J3GACTU 27nF CC0805 5% COG 25V C138,C150,C152,C153,C176,C188,C190,C191
18 38-0488 CAP 0805 C0G 16V ±5% 47nF P Kemet C0805C473J3GACTU 47nF CC0805 5% COG 16V C139,C140,C142,C143,C144,C145,C146,C147,C149,C177,C178,C179,C180,C181,C182,C183,C184,C187
3 38-0501 CAP 0402 U-Hi -Q NP0 50V ±2% 22pF P Johanson 500R07S220GV4T 22pF CC0402 C159,C197,C239
2 38-0504 CAP 0402 U-Hi -Q NP0 50V ±2% 15pF P Johanson 500R07S150GV4T 15pF CC0402 C237,C238
3 38-0516 CAP 0402 C0G 25V ±5% 560pF P TDK C1005C0G1E561J 560pF CC0402 C126,C127,C132
4 38-0518 CAP 0603 X5R 10V ±10% 10uF P TDK C1608X5R1A106K 10uF CC0603 C165,C167,C198,C214
4 38-0535 CAP 0805 C0G 50V ±5% 15nF P TDK C2012C0G1H153J 15nF CC0805 5% COG 50V C141,C151,C185,C189
2 38-0539 CAP 0603 C0G 25V ±5% 7.5nF P Kemet C0603C752J3GAC7867 7.5nF CC0603 5% COG 25V C154,C192
4 38-0541 CAP 0402 X7R 50V ±10% 10nF P TDK C1005X7R1H103K050BB 10nF CC0402 C99,C100,C104,C118
1 38-0557 CAP 0402 X7R 16V ±10% 82nF P Murata GRM155R71C823KA88D 82nF CC0402 C212
1 38-0558 CAP 0805 X7R 25V ±5% 1uF P Kemet C0805C105J3RACTU 1uF CC0805 5% <Vol> C232
4 38-0560 CAP 0402 X5R 25V ±10% 100nF P TDK C1005X5R1E104K050BC 0.1uF CC0402 ±10% 16V C11,C28,C39,C43
1 38-0561 CAP 0402 X7R 25V ±10% 47nF P TDK C1005X7R1E473K050BC 0.047uF CC0402 C117
1 38-0568 CAP 0805 X5R 25V ±20% 22uF P Murata GRM21BR61E226ME44L 22uF CC0805 C225
4 38-0584 CAP 0805 C0G 50V ±1% 1.8nF P AVX 08055A182FAT2A 1.8nF CC0805 1% COG <Vol> C249,C250,C253,C254
3 38-0585 CAP 0805 X7R 16V 10% 10uF P Samsung CL21B106KOQNNNE 10uF CC0805 ±10% 16V C8,C10,C230
2 38-0589 CAP 0402 C0G 50V ±5% 150pF P Murata GRM1555C1H151JA01D 150pF CC0402 C235,C236
4 38-0595 CAP 0603 X5R 10V ±20% 22uF P TDK C1608X5R1A226M080AC 22uF CC0603 C247,C248,C251,C252
4 3A-0739 IND 0805CS ±5%390nH P Coi lcraft 0805CS-391XJLC 390nH IND_0805CS L3,L4,L11,L12
1 3A-0746 IND LQH44P ±20% 15uH P Murata LQH44PN150MJ0L 15uH IND_LQH44P_J0 L1
1 3A-0759 IND 0402CS ±2% 6.2nH P Coi lcraft 0402CS-6N2XGLW 6.2nH IND_0402CS 2% L6
1 3A-0780 IND 0402CS ±2% 3.9nH P Coi lcraft 0402CS-3N9XGLW 3.9nH IND_0402CS 2% L7
3 3A-0782 IND 0402CS ±2% 40nH P Coi lcraft 0402CS-40NXGLW 40nH IND_0402CS L8,L9,L13
1 3A-0793 IND 0402CS ±2% 5.1nH P Coi lcraft 0402CS-5N1XGLW 5.1nH IND_0402CS 2% L10
1 3A-0805 IND 0805CS ±5% 82nH P Coi lcraft 0805CS-820XJLC 82nH IND_0805CS L14
4 4A-0222 Diode Smal l  Signal  SOD-323 P Fairchi ld 1N4448WS 1N4448WS DIO_SOD323 D2,D3,D5,D6
2 4J-0316 Diode PIN RF HSMP-381C SOT-323 P Avago HSMP-381C HSMP-381C SOT323 D17,D18
1 50-0079 IC CPLD 152MHz 256 Macro Cel l s  BGA-132 P Xi l inx XC2C256-7CPG132C EPLD_XC2C256_Masque_ADC_BaseRx BGA50P14X14-132 U4
1 51-0138 IC DSP Fixed Point 16 Bi t 179-BGA RoHS P Texas  TMS320VC5507ZHH TMS320VC5507ZHH BGA80P14X14-179 U8
1 53-1054 IC Logic D Fl ip Flop Single US8 P Fairchi ld NC7SZ74K8X NC7SZ74K8X TSSOP50P310-8 U11
1 53-1060 IC Tiny Logic XOR 2 Input SC70-5 P Fairchi ld NC7SZ86P5X NC7SZ86P5X SC70-5 U20
1 54-0519 IC EEPROM Seria l  Two-Wire TSSOP-8 P ON Semi CAT24M01YI-GT3 CAT24M01YI-GT3 TSOP65P640-8 U9
2 57-0712 IC ADC ADS8327 16 Bi t 500kHz TSOP65 P Texas  ADS8327IBPWR ADS8327IBPW TSOP65P640-16 U1,U2
1 57-0719 IC DAC 16-Bi t Quad Channel  TSSOP-16 P Texas  DAC8565IBPWRG4 DAC8565IBPW TSOP65P640-16 U10
1 58-0285 IC Op Amp Low Power Ra i l -to-Rai l  I/O SOT23-6 P Analog Devices ADA4841-1YRJZ ADA4841-1YRJZ SOT23-6 U12
3 58-0306 IC Op Amp 3MHz Rai l -to-Rai l  2 Channel  MSOP-8 P Texas  TLV272IDGKR TLV272IDGKR MSOP65P490-8 U42,U43,U45
4 58-0309 IC Op Amp GP Single TSOT-23 P Linear Tech LT6233IS6#PBF LT6233IS6 SOT23-6 U30,U31,U37,U41
4 58-0310 IC Op Amp GP Dual  DFN-8 P Linear Tech LT6234IDD#PBF LT6234IDD QFN50P300X300-9 U27,U28,U33,U34
1 58-0311 IC Op Amp GP 60MHz RRO SOT23-5 P Linear Tech LT6220IS5#TRMPBF LT6220IS5 SOT23-5 U19
1 58-0312 IC Op Amp Rai l -to-Rai l  Output SO-8 P Linear Tech LT1635IS8#TRPBF LT1635xx8 SOIC127P600-8 U48
3 58-0313 IC Op Amp Dual  215MHz 3.4mA Industria l  DFN-8 P Linear Tech LT6231IDD#TRPBF LT6231IDD QFN50P300X300-9 U26,U32,U40
2 58-0314 IC Op Amp 215MHz 3.4mA SOT23-6 P Linear Tech LT6230IS6#TRMPBF LT6230CS6 SOT23-6 U21,U39
1 59-0040 IC Analog Multipl ier 4-Bi t SOIC-8 P Analog Devices AD835ARZ AD835AR SOIC127P600-8 U38
1 59-0041 IC Switch SPDT 2.1 ohm MSOP-8 P Analog Devices ADG1419BRMZ ADG1419BRMZ MSOP65P490-8 U18
1 5C-0036 IC REG LT1790AIS6-2.5 LDO 2.5 Vol t SOT23-6 P Linear Tech LT1790AIS6-2.5 LT1790AIS6-2.5 SOT23-6 U3
3 5C-0054 IC VLDO Linear Regulator Low Noise Adjustable TSOT-23 P Linear Tech LTC1844ES5-SD#TRMPBF LTC1844ES5-SD SOT23-5 U5,U7,U49
1 5F-0058 IC Supervisor TPS3106K33 Ultra  Low Current P Texas  TPS3106K33DBVR TPS3106K33DBVR SOT23-6 U6
5 64-0054 Fi l ter EMI LC High Frequency 1000pF 2606 P Murata NFE61PT102E1H9L NFE61PT102E1H9 FIL_2606 FL2,FL3,FL4,FL5,FL6
1 68-0525 Fi l ter Low Pass  DC to 190 MHz P Mini -Ci rcui ts LFCN-190+ LFCN-190+ FIL_LFCN FL1
1 6F-0041 Crysta l  Osci l lator VCTCXO CMOS Output 24.000 MHz 1.0ppm P Mercury VM572T33-24.000-1.0/-30+85 VM572T33-24.000-1.5/-30+85 OSC_VM572 Y1
2 71-0022 IC Ampl i fier MMIC Low Noise 50MHz to 6GHz 20mA P Mini -Ci rcui ts PMA-5454+ PMA-5454+ QFN65P300X300-9 U14,U25
1 71-0030 IC RF Dual  Ampl i fier Vol tage Control led QSOP-16 P THAT 2162Q16-U THAT2162 SOP635P600-16 U29
1 72-0218 Attenuator Vol tage Control led 50MHz to 4GHz 30dB QFN-16 P RFMD RFSA2013TR7 RFSA2013 QFN50P300X300-17 U13
1 7A-0111 IC Quadrature Demodulator 40 MHz to 900 MHz P Linear Tech LT5517EUF#PBF LT5517EUF QFN65P400X400-17 U46
3 7A-0114 IC RF Synthes izer Dual  Band Integrated VCO QFN-28 P Si l i con Labs Si4112-D-GM Si4112-GM QFN50P500X500-29 U22,U23,U24
1 C7-0199 DNI -- Removal  of Part TC2030-MCP JTAG-TC2030-MCP J1
1 C7-0199 DNI -- Removal  of Part Emulator Header HDR-2X10-TMS J2
3 C7-0201 Do Not Insta l l  - CC0402 DNI CC0402 C240,C241,C242
6 C7-0202 Do Not Insta l l  - CR0402 DNI CR0402 <Tol> R82,R84,R109,R134,R139,R147